OMB NO. 1024-0018 Expires 10-31-87

United States Department of the Interior **National Park Service**

National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form

For NPS use only received | date entered

Continuation sheet

Item number

Page 5

SITE NO.

NAME Iglesia Santa Maria ADDRESS 7 West Avenue N

ARCHITECT/BUILDER Unknown

OWNER Catholic Church 7 West Avenue N

San Angelo, Tx 76903

Tom Green COUNTY CITY San Angelo

UTM 14/363680/3479340 BLOCK/LOT All of Block 123

Fort Concho Addition

DATE: 1930

a11

Mission Revival STYLE:

DESCRIPTION

A rectangular, Mission Revival style brick church with a Basilican plan. The symmetrical front facade features the concrete-capped, curvilinear gable and a small belfry with a convex roof. An entry portico is suggested by a shallow clay tile roof over deeply recessed triple entrance doors with fanlights; their brick arches are supported by Tuscan columns. Other decorative features are the Spanish quatrefoil rose window, cartouches, and round headed windows.

Physical condition pood Site: original X Alterations

moved date

SIGNIFICANCE

Late example of relatively scarce extant Mission Revival buildings in San Angelo. The Catholic church has been active in the area since 1870s. Growth in the membership, particularly in the Hispanic community led to the construction of this building in the "south barrios". The church remains an active place of worship as well as a focal point in the social and cultural life of the Hispanic community. It was the site of fiestas and neighborhood meetings, as well as served a relief function during the flood of 1936.

Area of Significance architecture Level of Significance local

DESIGNATION: NR NHL RTHL HABS HAER HESI HSI OTHER RELATIONSHIP TO SURROUNDINGS in commercial area ACREAGE/BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION Less than one acre Historic Inventory of San Angelo, Texas Tech University BIBLIOGRAPHY

United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

National Register of Historic Places Continuation Sheet

							esource Area tic Group
						THEMA	ere group
Name		San Angelo MRA					
Stat	te	Tom Gr	een Count	y, TEXAS			
Nom	ination	/Type o	f Review			Date	e/Signature
31.	House	at 427	W. Twohi	Substantive Review	Keeper	return	automiete folice 9/10)
					Attest		
32.	House	at 521	W. Highl	and Blvd. Entered in the National Region	Keeper	Selve	Byun "/ho/88
2.2	Hausa	at 715	Austin			1	11 11
33.	nouse	at /13	Austin	Substantive Review	Keeper_	Saluele	Audus 11 DS/88
					Attest_		
34.	House	at 731	Preusser	Entered in the	/Keeper	Stelve	Abyu 11/25/08
35.	Housel	nold Fu	rniture (o. Substantive Revie	Attest_ Keeper_ Attest	Patrile	Andres 11/25/88
					_	1	8 11
36.	Igles	ia Sant	a Maria	Test of atom	Keeper	Helon	1/25/18
					Attest_	010	1.1
37.	Long V	Wolf Cr	ossing Br	idge Substantive Revi	Keeper_	Patrik	Andres 11/25/88
					Attest_	4	
38.	Mason-	Hughe	s House	Entered In the National Registe	Keeper	Sulor	est Syun 11/25/88
					Attest_		
39.	Mason	ic Lodg	e 570	Substantive Novis	Keeper_	Patrick of	rdus 11/25/88
					Attest_		
40.	McCle:	lland,	J.T. and	Minnie, House	/ Keeper	Shlore	of Byen 11/25/88
				Rational Register	Attest_		

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET

REQUESTED ACTION: NOMINATION
PROPERTY Iglesia Santa Maria NAME:
MULTIPLE San Angelo MRA NAME:
STATE & COUNTY: TEXAS, Tom Green
DATE RECEIVED: 10/11/88 DATE OF PENDING LIST: 10/25/88 DATE OF 16TH DAY: 11/10/88 DATE OF 45TH DAY: 11/25/88 DATE OF WEEKLY LIST:
REFERENCE NUMBER: 88002547
NOMINATOR: STATE
REASONS FOR REVIEW:
APPEAL: N DATA PROBLEM: N LANDSCAPE: N LESS THAN 50 YEARS: N OTHER: N PDIL: N PERIOD: N PROGRAM UNAPPROVED: N REQUEST: N SAMPLE: N SLR DRAFT: N
COMMENT WAIVER: N
ACCEPT RETURN REJECT 11/25/88 DATE Entered in the National Register
ABSTRACT/SUMMARY COMMENTS:

RECOM./CRITERIA	
REVIEWER	9 15
DISCIPLINE	
DATE	

CLASSIFICATION
countresource type
STATE/FEDERAL AGENCY CERTIFICATION
FUNCTION
historiccurrent
DESCRIPTION
architectural classificationmaterialsdescriptive text
SIGNIFICANCE
Period Areas of SignificanceCheck and justify below
Specific dates Builder/Architect Statement of Significance (in one paragraph)
summary paragraphcompletenessclarityapplicable criteriajustification of areas checkedrelating significance to the resourcecontextrelationship of integrity to significancejustification of exceptionother
BIBLIOGRAPHY
GEOGRAPHICAL DATA
acreageverbal boundary descriptionboundary justification
ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENTATION/PRESENTATION
sketch mapsUSGS mapsphotographspresentation
OTHER COMMENTS
Questions concerning this nomination may be directed to
Phone
Signed Date



Roll 14 St. Mary's Church

33 7 West Avenue N

Photographer: Don Abbe

Date: March 1985

View: South-Southwest

7 of 89

Please refer to the map in the Multiple Property Cover Sheet for this property

Multiple Property Cover Sheet Reference Number: 64000852